

Probate No. 13 of 2013 (184 OF 2014)
CNR No. WBUD01-000317-2013
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No.93

Dated: 10.07.2025

The case is posted for cross-examination of PW-1.

Both sides file hazira.

Petitioner files an application u/o 22 Rule 2 r/w section 151 CPC.

Another application is filed with a prayer for deferring the cross-examination of PW-1 till disposal of the application filed today.

Heard the application over the petition.

The Ld. Advocate for the contesting OP did not raise objection.

Head the application. It appears to me that OP no.6 Soneka Paul had already died leaving behind her children viz petitioner no. 2 to 5 and 7 , 8 . It is prayed that necessary entry be made in the record on this point. From record, it appear that death report of Soneka Paul is already marked Exbt.2.

It appears to me that the application is very formal and for interest of justice, accordingly, application u/o 22 Rule 2 r/w section 151 CPC filed on today is considered and allowed.

D.A is directed to give necessary notes in the cause title as well as filing register.

Fix **30.07.2025** for cross-examination of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj