

**Probate 13 of 2013 (184 of 2014)**

**CNR:WBUD01-000317-2013**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**

**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 99**

**Dated 06.03.2026**

Today is fixed for further evidence..

Both parties are present by filing separate lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira of a witness.

P. O. is busy with administrative work hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.04.2026 for further evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur